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Institute Name: Bharati Vidyapeeth Institute of Computer Applications & Management

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
PG [3 Years Program(s)] 120 120 120 —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students student
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who ar¢
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receivir
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeshi
State and Institution Private Scholar
Central Funds Bodies
Government
PG [3 Years 200 142 342 287 55 0 10 27 10 0 0 27
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of stude
Year students intake in  students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed graduates  selected for
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Stud
time
(2012-13) 60 59 (2013-14) © (2014-15) 59 55 366000 (Three Lac 0
Sixty Six

Thousand Only)
(2013-14) 120 114 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 114 108 352000 (ThreeLac 0

Fifty Two

Thousand Only)
(2014-15) 120 117 (2015-16) O (2016-17) 117 99 436000 (Four lac 0

Thirty Six
Thousand Only)

Ph.D Student Details
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Total Students

0

0

2015-16

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Cnnncnrad Racaarrh Nataile

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

191347 (One Lac Ninety One
Thousand and Three Hundred
Forty Seven Only)

2221701 (Twenty Two lac Twenty
One Thousand and Seven
Hundred One)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

25865681 (Two Crore Fifty Eight
Lac Sixty Five Thousand and Six
Hundred Eighty One Only)

9478439 (Ninety Four Lac
Seventy Eight Thousand and
Four Hundred Thirty Nine Only)

1281083 (Twelve lac Eighty One
Thousand and Eighty Three only)
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2014-15

2015-16

Utilised Amount

250903 (Two Lac Firfty Thousand
Nine Hundred Three Only)

962788 (Nine Lac Sixty Two
Thousand and Seven Hundred
Eighty Eight Only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

20735951 (Two Crore Seven Lac
Thirty Five Thousand and Nine
Hundred Fifty One Only)

11015388 (One Crore Ten Lac
Fifteen Thousand and Three
Hundred Eighty Eight Only)

5231721 (Fifty Two Lac Thirty
One Thousand and Seven
Hundred Twenty One Only)

2016-17 2015-16
0 0
Zero Zero

2014-15

Utilised Amount

314627 (Three lac Forteen
Thousand Six Hundred Twe
Seven Only)

3412835 (Thirty Four Lac Tw
Thousand and Eight Hundre
Thirty Five Only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

17319945 (One Crore Seven
Three lac Nineteen Thousar
and Nine Hundred Forty Fiv
Thousand Only)

8706762 (Eighty Seven LacS
Thousand and Seven Hundr
Sixty Two Only)

3526871 (Thirty Five Lac Twi
Six Thousand and Eight Hur
Seventy One Only)

2014-15

0

Zero
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Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 1 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 1 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 150000 0
Amount Received in Words One Lac fifty thousands only Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification  Experience Is Associated ~ Currently working
(In Months) Last Year with institution?
1 Dr Aman 47 Professor Male Ph.D 264 Yes Yes
Sharma
2 Dr Anita 45  Professor Female AB 192 Yes Yes
Ganpati
3 Dr Anupam 40  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes Yes
Baliyan
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Joining
Date

04-01-
2016

14-09-
2015

26-08-
2014

2014-15
0
0
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0
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10

I

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Dr M N Hoda

Dr Nitish Pathak

Dr Ritika Wason

Dr Shivendra
Goel

Dr Sunil Pratap
Singh

Dr Vinod
Sharma

Dr Vishal Jain
Mr Aakash
Sharma

Mr Amit
Sharma

Mr Imran Khan

Mr Manish
Kumar

Mr Manoj Sethi

Mr R K Vyas

Mr Sachin
Punyani

Mr Uttam Singh
Bisht

Mr Vinod
Kumar

Mrs Anu Kiran
Jain

Mrs Divya Goel

Mrs Manu
Ananad

Mrs Narinder
Kaur Seera

Mrs Parul Arora

Mrs Shalini
Singh Jaspal

Mrs Tanya
Pathak

Mrs Vaishali
Joshi

47

36

35

35

32

46

33

35

34

35

33

47

47

33

34

30

a4

35

29

32

40

42

26

39

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MCA

MCA

MCA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

MCA

M.Tech

MCA

M.Tech

MCA

MCA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

MCA

M.Tech

264

132

96

156

48

240

132

156

156

48

72

264

300

156

72

60

228

156

60

96

180

192

48

156

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-09-
1997

02-08-
2010

03-08-
2013

01-08-
2006

04-08-
2017

04-01-
2016

02-08-
2010

11-04-
2016

13-06-
2016

19-08-
2014

12-08-
2013

04-07-
2016

07-10-
2013

20-04-
2015

11-01-
2016

19-08-
2014

26-07-
2004

02-01-
2007

01-10-
2014

03-08-
2013

16-06-
2005

01-09-
2004

05-09-
2016

03-08-
2013

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Regul:

Visitin,

Regul:

Visitin,

Visitin,
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Regul:

Visitin,

Visitin,

Visitin,
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