

# National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-1-O-M-C-32905 Institute Name: Bharati Vidyapeeth Institute of Computer Applications & Management

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# Full Report

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	120	120	120			

### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of student who are receivin any Freeshi Scholar
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	200	142	342	287	55	0	10	27	10	0	0	27

### **Placement & Higher Studies**

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of stude selected for Higher Stud
(2012-13)	60	59	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	59	55	366000 (Three Lac Sixty Six Thousand Only)	0
(2013-14)	120	114	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	114	108	352000 (Three Lac Fifty Two Thousand Only)	0
(2014-15)	120	117	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	117	99	436000 (Four lac Thirty Six Thousand Only)	0

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program til	l 2016-17; Students adm	itted in the acad	emic year 2017-18 should no be entered	d here).			
		Total Students					
Full Time	0						
Part Time	0	0					
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Ir							
			1				
	2016-17		2015-16	2014-15			
Full Time	0		0	0			
Part Time	0		0	0			

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (ex	cluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	191347 (One Lac Ninety One Thousand and Three Hundred Forty Seven Only)	250903 (Two Lac Firfty Thousand Nine Hundred Three Only)	314627 (Three lac Forteen Thousand Six Hundred Twe Seven Only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	2221701 (Twenty Two lac Twenty One Thousand and Seven Hundred One)	962788 (Nine Lac Sixty Two Thousand and Seven Hundred Eighty Eight Only)	3412835 (Thirty Four Lac Tw Thousand and Eight Hundre Thirty Five Only )
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	25865681 (Two Crore Fifty Eight Lac Sixty Five Thousand and Six Hundred Eighty One Only)	20735951 (Two Crore Seven Lac Thirty Five Thousand and Nine Hundred Fifty One Only)	17319945 (One Crore Sever Three lac Nineteen Thousar and Nine Hundred Forty Fiv Thousand Only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	9478439 (Ninety Four Lac Seventy Eight Thousand and Four Hundred Thirty Nine Only)	11015388 (One Crore Ten Lac Fifteen Thousand and Three Hundred Eighty Eight Only)	8706762 (Eighty Seven LacS Thousand and Seven Hundr Sixty Two Only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	1281083 (Twelve lac Eighty One Thousand and Eighty Three only)	5231721 (Fifty Two Lac Thirty One Thousand and Seven Hundred Twenty One Only)	3526871 (Thirty Five Lac Tw Six Thousand and Eight Hur Seventy One Only)

# Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

#### Snonsored Research Details

#### эропзотей кезейтся ресанз

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

# **Consultancy Project Details**

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	1	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	1	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	150000	0	0
Amount Received in Words	One Lac fifty thousands only	Zero	Zero

# Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

### PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buil
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buil
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buil

# Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Associ type
1	Dr Aman Sharma	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2016		Visitin
2	Dr Anita Ganpati	45	Professor	Female	AB	192	Yes	Yes	14-09- 2015		Visitin
3	Dr Anupam Baliyan	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	26-08- 2014		Regula

4	Dr M N Hoda	47	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1997	 Regula
5	Dr Nitish Pathak	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2010	 Regula
6	Dr Ritika Wason	35	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2013	 Regula
7	Dr Shivendra Goel	35	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2006	 Regula
8	Dr Sunil Pratap Singh	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	No	Yes	04-08- 2017	 Regula
9	Dr Vinod Sharma	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2016	 Visitin
10	Dr Vishal Jain	33	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2010	 Regula
11	Mr Aakash Sharma	35	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	156	Yes	Yes	11-04- 2016	 Visitin
12	Mr Amit Sharma	34	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	156	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2016	 Visitin
13	Mr Imran Khan	35	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	48	Yes	Yes	19-08- 2014	 Regula
14	Mr Manish Kumar	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	72	Yes	Yes	12-08- 2013	 Regula
15	Mr Manoj Sethi	47	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	264	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2016	 Visitin
16	Mr R K Vyas	47	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	300	Yes	Yes	07-10- 2013	 Visitin
17	Mr Sachin Punyani	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	156	Yes	Yes	20-04- 2015	 Visitin <sub>i</sub>
18	Mr Uttam Singh Bisht	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	72	Yes	Yes	11-01- 2016	 Regula
19	Mr Vinod Kumar	30	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	60	Yes	Yes	19-08- 2014	 Regula
20	Mrs Anu Kiran Jain	44	Associate Professor	Female	M.Tech	228	Yes	Yes	26-07- 2004	 Regula
21	Mrs Divya Goel	35	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	156	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2007	 Regula
22	Mrs Manu Ananad	29	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	60	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2014	 Regula
23	Mrs Narinder Kaur Seera	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	96	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2013	 Regula
24	Mrs Parul Arora	40	Associate Professor	Female	M.Tech	180	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2005	 Regula
25	Mrs Shalini Singh Jaspal	42	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	192	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2004	 Regula
26	Mrs Tanya Pathak	26	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	48	Yes	Yes	05-09- 2016	 Regula
27	Mrs Vaishali Joshi	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	156	Yes	Yes	03-08- 2013	 Regula